Item no 5.1

QUESTION NO 1		By Councillor Rust for answer by the Convener of the Education, Children and Families Committee at a meeting of the Council on 19 November 2015
Question	(1)	What overspend (if any) has there been in Devolved School Management Budgets per Primary School in each of the past three financial years (a) in real terms and (b) as a percentage of budget?
Answer	(1)	
Question	(2)	Has any such overspend been written off? If yes, please advise (a) the name of school and (b) the amount of write off?
Answer	(2)	